Philips Semiconductors  Product specification
74F573/74F574Latch/flip-flop
74F573 Octal Transparent Latch (3-State)
74F574 Octal D Flip-Flop (3-State)
11989 Oct 16 853-0083 97897
FEATURES
• 74F573 is broadside pinout version of 74F373
• 74F574 is broadside pinout version of 74F374

(TOTAL)
74F574 180MHz 50mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION COMMERCIAL RANGE
VCC = 5V ±10%, Tamb = 0°C to +70°C
20-Pin Plastic DIP N74F573N, N74F574N
20-Pin Plastic SOL N74F573D, N74F574D
INPUT AND OUTPUT LOADING AND FAN-OUT TABLE
PINS DESCRIPTION 74F (U.L.)
HIGH/LOW
LOAD VALUE